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OCTOBER 2015

COMPLIANCE RATE OF
ORDERS ISSUED ACHIEVED COMPLIANCE
TYPE OF
ORDER TO CORRECT This Month YTD YTD YTD
REPAIR BUILDING 42 639 510 79.81%
+ RENTAL 55 575 418 72.70%
GARBAGE & REFUSE 1 44 41 83.18%
+ RENTAL 3 71 63 88.73%
OPEN STORAGE 37 518 457 90.15%
+ RENTAL 47 674 834 94.07%
MISC.- SIGN REPAIR/REMOVE 0 8 6 100.00%
SUB TOTAL 185 2527 2139 84.65%
Service Reguests
{called in by public) 38 364 286 78.57%
+ RENTAL 30 294 216 73.47%
TOTAL 253 3185 2641 82.92%
COMPLAINTS
COMPLAINTS STARTED
RECEIVED BY TOTALS
INSPECTCORS

2015-0CT 68 185 253

2014-0CT 57 368 425

2013-0CT 102 209 M

2012-0CT 63 183 246




Fees by Account

Account

Building Permit

Electrical Permit

Heating (HVAC) Permit
Plumbing Permit

Sign Permit Fee
Miscellaneous Permit

Land Disturbance Permit
Rental Registration Fee
Vacant Building Inspection Fee
Vacant Building Registration Fee
Permit Fees Total

Electric - Fire Alarm Contractor
Electric - Fire Alarm Installer
Electric - Other

HVAC Class A Contractor
HVAC Class B Contractor
HVAC Class C Installer

Sign Erector

License Fees Total

Grand Total for the Month

Amount
$11,044
$13,792
$4,314
$6,837
$889
$104
$195
$260
$450
$750
$39,535

$20

$20

$39,555




