## DEPARTMENT OF FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING SAFETY

## MONTHLY REPORT October 2015



## **OCTOBER 2015**

		ORDERS ISSUED		COMPLIANCE ACHIEVED	RATE OF COMPLIANCE
TYPE OF ORDER TO CORRECT		This Month	YTD	YTD	YTD
REPAIR BUILDING		42	639	510	79.81%
	+ RENTAL	55	575	418	72.70%
GARBAGE & REFUSE		1	44	41	93.18%
	+ RENTAL	3	71	63	88.73%
OPEN STORAGE		37	518	467	90.15%
	+ RENTAL	47	674	634	94.07%
MISC SIGN REPAIR/REMOVE		0	6	6	100.00%
SUB TOTAL Service Requests		185	2527	2139	84.65%
(called in by public)		38	364	286	78.57%
	+ RENTAL	30	294	216	73.47%
TOTAL		<u>253</u>	3185	2641	<u>82.92</u> %

	COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	COMPLAINTS STARTED BY INSPECTORS	TOTALS
2015-OCT	68	185	<u>253</u>
2014-OCT	57	368	<u>425</u>
2013-OCT	102	209	<u>311</u>
2012-OCT	63	183	<u>246</u>

## **Fees by Account**

Account	<u>Amount</u>
Building Permit	\$11,944
Electrical Permit	\$13,792
Heating (HVAC) Permit	\$4,314
Plumbing Permit	\$6,837
Sign Permit Fee	\$889
Miscellaneous Permit	\$104
Land Disturbance Permit	\$195
Rental Registration Fee	\$260
Vacant Building Inspection Fee	\$450
Vacant Building Registration Fee	\$750
Permit Fees Total	\$39,535
Electric - Fire Alarm Contractor	
Electric - Fire Alarm Installer	
Electric - Other	
HVAC Class A Contractor	
HVAC Class B Contractor	
HVAC Class C Installer	\$20
Sign Erector	
License Fees Total	\$20
Grand Total for the Month	\$39,555